RESOLUTION NO. 24-XXX It was moved by Commissioner to adopt the following Resolution:
WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Arapahoe County met at a duly and lawfully called meeting held on August 13, 2024; and
WHEREAS, the Board at that time considered the Petition for Abatement or Refund of Taxes referenced below pursuant to C.R.S. §§ 39-1-113 and 39-10-114 as submitted by the taxpayer and as discussed in a Summary Report submitted to the Board; and
WHEREAS, pursuant to C.R.S. § 39-1-113(1), the Board may enter decisions on abatement petitions after a hearing is had thereon; and
WHEREAS, the Board, as allowed under C.R.S. § 39-1-113(1), has by resolution appointed an independent referee who recently conducted a hearing on the Board's behalf, made certain findings based on the evidence presented, and issued a recommendation on the abatement Petition noted below for entry of the Board's final decision; and
WHEREAS, the Board has reviewed the recommendation of the referee on this Petition and has determined to adopt said recommendation; and
WHEREAS, in situations where an abatement refund exceeds ten thousand dollars, the Board's approval must be submitted to the Property Tax Administrator for further review and approval under C.R.S. § 39-1-113 before the abatement can be fully administered.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Arapahoe County as follows:
The recommendation of the referee is hereby adopted, and the Petition for Abatement or Refund of Taxes relating to schedule number is hereby denied for tax year(s) The original actual value is \$, and no refund shall be allowed for the following reason:
REASON:
The vote was:
Commissioner Baker,; Commissioner Campbell,; Commissioner Holen,; Commissioner Summey,, Commissioner, Warren-Gully,

The Chair declared the motion carried and so ordered.

I, Joan Lopez, Arapahoe County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk to the Board of County
Commissioners, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the
annexed and foregoing order is truly copied from the records of the proceedings of the
Board of County Commissioners for said Arapahoe County, now in my office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County, at Littleton, Colorado this day of, 2024.
Joan Lopez, Clerk to the Board
By:
Karen Thompsen, Deputy Clerk